AND CONCRETE SEA WALL AND FUR-
NISHING AND PLACING EARTH FILL BACK 
OF WALL, ALONG THE SHORE ROAD, BE-
TWEEN BAY RIDGE AVE. AND 92D ST., IN 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be 250 days. 

The amount of the security required is One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park 
West and 5th st., Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

TAL THERETO, IN ANABLE AVE., COURT 
ST., AND IN THE PUBLIC PLACES AD-
TOINING THE QUEENS COUNTY COURT 
TIOUSE, FIRST WA]kD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work is forty-five (45) working da s. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
560 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
515 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
500 linear feet of old curb, redressed and re-

set. 
10,325 square feet of cement sidewalk, one (1) 

year maintenance.

[...]

and being at Valley Stream, Town of Hempstead, 
Nassau County, State of New York. 

Beginning at a point in the westerly line of 
the public highway leading from Hawkridge 
store to what was formerl Watts Mill (now 
known as Central ave.) in Valley Stream, which 

point is distant three hundred and eighteen (318) 
feet nine (9) inches southerly from the centre 
line of the south side Railroad of Long Island 
(now called the Montauk Division), and from 
said point running westerly at right angles with 
said highway one hundred and fifty (150) feet; 
thence running southerly and parallel with said

[...]

beginning, together with all the right, title and in-
terest of The City of New York, at, in and to 
land in said highway in front of said premises 
to the centre there%f. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby appraised and 
fixed at Two Thousand One Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($2,150), plus the cost of advertising the 
sale. The sale is made upon the following 

Terms and Conditions: 
The highest bidder will be required to pay 10 

per cent. of the amount of his bid together with 
the auctioneer's fee, at the time of the sale, and